### BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Ce

APPLICATION OF GOTHIC PRODUCTION CORPORATION FOR AN UNORTHODOX INFILL GAS WELL LOCATION, CHAVES COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

Case No. 12,230

## AFFIDAVIT OF JAMES L. SCHULTZ

STATE O	F NEW	MEXICO	)	
			)	SS
COUNTY	OF SAN	NTA FE	)	

James L. Schultz, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states:

- 1. I am over the age of 18, and have personal knowledge of the matters stated herein.
  - 2. I am a landman for Gothic Production Corporation.
- 3. Applicant has conducted a good faith, diligent effort to find the names and correct addresses of the interest owners entitled to receive notice of this case.
- 4. Notice of this case was provided to the interest owner at its correct addresses, by certified mail. Copies of the notice letter and certified return receipt are attached as Exhibit A.
- 5. Applicant has complied with the notice provisions of Division Rule 1207.

James L. Schultz

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this  $\frac{18 \, \text{th}}{1999}$  day of August, 1999, by James L. Schultz.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

3/14/2001

NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

\_EXHIBIT\_

CASE NO. 12230

# JAMES L. SCHULTZ INDEPENDENT PETROLEUM LANDMAN 809 TWIN DIAMOND ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88201

(505) 622-3615 OFFICE (505) 622-3615 FAX (505) 626-6879 MOBILE

July 27, 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Central Resources, Inc. 1776 Lincoln Street, Suite 1010 Denver, CO 80203

RE: Gothic Production Corporation

Unorthodox Location
McClellan MOC Fed. #18
NW4 of Section 29-T5S-R25E, NMPM
Chaves County, New Mexico

### Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of an application for an unorthodox gas well location, filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division by Gothic Production Corporation, regarding a well in the NW4 of Section 29, Township 5 South, Range 25 East, NMPM, Chaves County, New Mexico. The well will be drilled to test the Abo formation. This matter is scheduled to be heard by the Division at 8:15 a.m. on Thursday, August 19, 1999 at the Division's offices at 2040 South Pacheco Street, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You have the right to appear at the hearing and participate in the case. Failure to appear at the hearing will preclude you form contesting this matter at a later date.

Very truly yours,



SENDER:	
<ul> <li>Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.</li> <li>Complete items 3 and 4a 8 h</li> </ul>	following servines (for on every
Frint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can	we can fee):
* Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space	pace 1.  Addressee's Address
Opes not permit.  — Write "Neum Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number.  — The forms to be seen to be a feel of the desired and the desired to be desired.	and the stricted Delivery
distriction of the second of t	Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to:	4a. Article Number
Central Recources, Inc.	P 155 040 025
1776 Lincoln Street, Suite 1010	4b. Service Type
Denver, CO 80203	
	Express Mail Return Receipt for an Merchandise
	7. Date of Demok?
Signature (Addressee)	8. Addressee/s Address (Only if requestration
2 Droegomara	and fee is (paid)
6. Signature (Agent	
PS Form <b>3811</b> , December 1991 ★U.S. GPO: 1992—323-402	™ DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

# P 155 040 025



Receipt for Certified Mail No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use for International Mail (See Reverse)

	Sentic Central Resource	s, Inc.				
	1776 Lincoln St, Ste 1010					
Denver, CO 80203						
	Postage	\$ .33				
	Certified Fee	1.40				
	Special Demera fee					
	Reptricted Delivery Fee					
991	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delicered	1.25				
ine 1	Return Pace of Showing to Whom Date, and Addresses s Address					
ال (	TOTA: Postage & Fees	\$ 2.98				
3800, June 1991	Postmark or Date					